The Kuonguway Train

Ballarat
Sunday, 07 July, 2024

SPORTSBET EVERY DOG HAS ITS DAY

ROCKING ROXY (5) showed good early burn when placed two runs back and she will be suited to this distance range.
SMOKIN' BLASTER (2) was far from disgraced last time and he will be strong in the run home. BLAZING FRANKIE (3)
has solid claims

Flexi4: 5-ROCKING ROXY 2 -SMOKIN'BLASTER 3 -BLAZING FRANKIE 6 - EVIE'S PROMISE
Odds APM

Race

1

Box Greyhound

Form  History Comments Trainer

DINOSAUR [M] 77 2-0-0-0 Resuming, steady in his first prep, tested C Dew (Anakie) $12.00 $0
SMOKIN' BLASTER [M] 42552  12-0-2-1 Strong effort last time out, danger with luck N Lund (Longwarry) $4.00 $838
BLAZING FRANKIE [M] 63345 33-0-4-5 Prefer over longer but has talent, threat S Brincat (Albanvale) $7.50 $3119
COUNTY TYRONE [M] 54653 29-0-3-3 Lack of early speed is a worry, place best S Bunchusri (Talbot) $9.00 $869
ROCKING ROXY [M] 725 3-0-1-0 Impressive two runs back, can cross early, yes K Howard (Woolsthorpe) $2.60 $520
EVIE'S PROMISE [M] 683 3-0-0-1 Far from disgraced last time out, keep safe G Borg (Maryborough) $8.00 $160
NAILED IT [M] 6577  4-0-0-0 Well beaten in all four runs, prefer others C Dew (Anakie) $16.00 $0
BAKALI TSUNAMI [M] 68P55 7-0-0-0 Yet to fire in seven runs, must find plenty L Medcraft (Kamarooka) $10.00 $0
LIONESS-EXES{M]-Res. 558 3-0-0-0 Well beaten to date, can improve, place M Marshall (Darley) $8.00 $0

64776 14-0-2-0 Placed in only two of 14 to date, prefer others D Knight (Talbot) $21.00 $454

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Box Quinella 2,3,5 ($10 for 333.33%)

1:32PM

(VIC time)
450 Metres
Tier 3 - Maiden

SJC CONCRETING

CHARLIE RIOT (4) has been handily placed in his two runs to date and he will take some catching in this event.
SAILAWAY BUDDY (5) is showing some promise and he can follow the four across early on. NALA'S GHOST (6) can run
a big race.

Flexi4: 4 - CHARLIE RIOT 5 -SAILAWAY BUDDY 6 - NALA'S GHOST 8 -LOSE MY NUMBER

Form

Race

2

Box Greyhound

Trainer

History Comments

NATURAL GLAMOUR [M] 38652 14-0-2-2 Needs to lead, will get tired, place at best G Turnbull (Crowlands) $9.00 $826
ASTON TAFARI [M] 3533  4-0-0-3 Another front runner, pace in one is a worry G Campbell (Anakie) $6.00 $528
OBVIOUS [M] 55643 10-0-0-1 Beaten in all three runs here, prefer others M Brealey (Exford) $21.00 $240
CHARLIE RIOT [M] 32 2-0-1-1 Showing promise, can cross and lead, go close C Bermingham (Mount Mercer) $2.80 $780
SAILAWAY BUDDY [M] 33 2-0-0-2 Solidly placed in both runs, danger if steps D Brennan (Napoleons) $4.20 $520
NALA'S GHOST (NSW) [M] 363 3-0-0-2 Still learning but has good muster, threat J Formosa (Heathcote) $4.60 $420
JOELENE LASS [M] 45263  20-0-2-1 Had a few chances, unlikely to cross, tested K Lioyd (Anakie) $21.00 $784
LOSE MY NUMBER [M] Blks 46462 5-0-1-0 Solid effort last time out, draw suits, respect M Zammit (Exford) $10.00 $405

2545  4-0-1-0 Armed with handy early speed, place if runs K Jackson (Kamarooka) $10.00 $491
RASHMINA M Re. 63534 5-0-0-2 Lacks early speed, will find the going tough C Elliot (Greenhill) $16.00 $418

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 4

1:52PM

(VIC time)
390 Metres
Tier 3 - Maiden

TUDOR ELECTRICAL

SLICK WHISPER (5) was a strong 24.62 Bendigo winner and he just needs a little room early on. CORNHILL STORM (8)
was handily placed here three runs back and the wide draw suits. HARD ROTOR (10) has the gun draw, place.

Race

3

Flexi4: 5-SLICKWHISPER 8- CORNHILL STORM 10-HARD ROTOR 3 - HERE COMES SHAKA

Box Greyhound Form History Comments Trainer

PLUE TRIIE (/] 42446 13-1-1-1 Scratched C Capuano (Anakie) $99.00 $1340

0 KN IEAN] 48688 32-1-1-1 Wide runner inside is a worry, prefer others A Parker (Little River) $16.00 $496
3 HERE COMES SHAKA [7] 41442  7-1-1-0 Improving type, strong in the run home, respect D Bewley (Pentland Hills) $7.50 $1470
MAJESTIC GEORGE [7] 56748 50-1-6-7 Poor strike rate, drawn to find bother, tested C Hose (Lara) $10.00 $2511

5 SLICK WHISPER [7] 72561 6-1-1-0 Tough draw but has good muster, main danger D Robertson (Bald Hills) $3.40 $1256
CORNHILL HUSTLER [7] 43537 19-1-2-3 Placed in two of her past four, place hope again S Gibson (Harcourt) $5.00 $742

4l V1SS BOOM [7] 66661 16-1-1-2 Steady maiden winner, may get crowded early K Ross (Mount Glasgow) $12.00 $1354
8 CORNHILL STORM [7] 34317 6-1-0-2 Handy maiden winner, same draw, big threat S Gibson (Harcourt) $4.80 $1917
OF HON bl ClrAN AR e 54764 14-1-1-0 Scratched N Cachia (Anakie) $99.00 $932

1 OMIHARD ROTOR [7] (1) 26168 24-1-4-2 No luck in her past two, draw helps, respect M Zammit (Exford) $5.00 $2068

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Box Quinella 5,8,10 ($10 for 333.33%)

2:12PM

(VIC time)

450 Metres
Tier 3 - Grade 7

68

R 722
W 727,

Race

4

Box Greyhound

SOUTHERN SHEETMETAL

IBROX COOPER (3) has been placed in three of his past four and he looks very well graded in this event. LALA SPEED
(4) has a good record here and he will be very strong in the closing stages. ASTON RECALL (8) owns a solid 22.45 PB
here.

3-IBROX COOPER 4 -LALASPEED 8-ASTON RECALL 1-SUPER FLIRT

Form

Flexi 4:

Trainer

History Comments

SUPER FLIRT [5] 56771 35-5-1-4 Back in form, has the good draw, respect R Colpoys (Bass) $7.50 $2525
REALITY MASK [5] 66572 123-4-14-22 Lack of early speed is always a worry, tested D Pace (Scarsdale) $16.00 $2082
IBROX COOPER (NSW) [5] 73262 66-7-11-7 Drops in class, good turn of foot, go close C Hudson (Creswick) $2.80 $4423
LALA SPEED [5] 65423 70-3-11-14  Good record here, strong in the run home, danger D Knight (Talbot) $4.60 $2005
TESSA ORCHID [5] 33274 60-6-10-7  Tough draw, may get crowded early, tough ask L Medcraft (Kamarooka) $12.00 $2157
AUSSIE KAREN [5] 76715 45-6-4-5 Speared the lids at Warragul, this is harder L Lansdown (Mornington) $10.00 $2569
RIVERDALE GOLDIE [5] 76661 104-14-14-17 Never headed last time, rises in class, place | Green (Little River) $6.00 $1509
ASTON RECALL [5] 68663 26-4-1-5 Solid PB here, can stay wide, major player A Symons (Bagshot) $7.00 $2270
HELLBOY(SA) 5] Res 48756 70-9-15-9  Just not racing well enough, look to others G Lemin (Axedale) $21.00 $3463

75756 60-8-14-10  Huge drop in class, top pick if he runs B Mcrae (Smythes Creek) $3.00 $5680

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 3

2:28PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres
Grade 5 T3

68

72
W 72
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Race

5

Box Greyhound
SPAGHETTI ARMS [6]
SHIMA HARLEY [6]
ASTON ACACIA [7]
EDINBURGH BALE (NSW) [7]
PWENTVODEERG
UPON BALE (NSW) [6]

ICE ICE BABY (NSW) [6]

KAYE NIGHT (SA) [6]

ENLBALE(NSUWAIZLRes.
T

63665
67341
7

65212
21252
32324
24223
47163
21364
57654

15-2-0-1
16-2-2-2
2-1-0-0

17-1-4-2
36-2-6-8
28-2-5-6
18-2-5-2
23-2-3-3
8-1-1-3

12-1-0-1

A1 SIGNAGE (1-2 WINS)

ICE ICE BABY (7) showed plenty of promise in her first prep and she should be primed to fire fresh. UPON BALE (6) has
been placed in five of her past six and she can work into the mix mid race. TWENTY DEEP (5) can come out running

Flexi4: 7-ICEICEBABY 6-UPONBALE 5-TWENTY DEEP 1-SPAGHETTI ARMS

Comments
Better than form, well drawn, must keep safe
Never headed last time, this is harder

Strong winner last time, rises in class, tested
Improving type but the draw is a worry, risky
Can come out running, major player if crosses
Placed in five of her past six, main danger
Resuming, showed promise last prep, yes
Needs to lead, wide the journey, place best
Better than his past few runs, place claims
Just not racing well enough, prefer others

Trainer
N Cachia (Anakie)
D Knight (Talbot)
G Campbell (Anakie)

L Harris (Devon Meadows)

M Nash (Little River)

T Kennedy-harris (Devon Meadows)
R Gibbons (Avalon)

B Robertson -leech (Smeaton)

D Gibbons (Avalon)

C Dew (Anakie)

2:52PM

(VIC time)

450 Metres
Tier 3 - Restricted Win

$8.00 $2062 4

$9.00 $2387 B 77
$12.00 $1950 H
$10.00 $2418 4
$3.60 $3153 ) I
$4.20 $7551 ©
7
51200 s207| ]
- V
$8.00 $2828 e

10 22772
$21.00 $1141

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 7

Race

6

EUREKA CONCRETE

ARANDT ABOUT (4) is a talented speedster when on song and he should be primed to fire fresh. SHAKA BIG TONKS (7)
is better than his form indicates and he is suited by the wide draw. CARIBBEAN (3) has claims

Flexi4: 4 - ARANDT ABOUT 7 -SHAKA BIG TONKS 3 - CARIBBEAN 10 - BISMUTH

Box Greyhound
AVISWOOD (SA) [5]

IRRING. OL AL (NS IS
— =T

3 CARIBBEAN [5]

ARANDIE-ABQUT[5]
o1

5 AALAJUNIOR. [l:]

FORGIVE ME [5]
FAlISHAKA BIG TONKS [5]
g DAISY MAY [5]
§+74BIG BOY ANDRE [5] (2)
i OlIBISMUTH [5] (5)

Form

28234
61831
715F6
57513
18877
11737
76653
73823
41626
32336

History
36-3-6-4
59-11-8-3
29-5-6-3
33-4-8-7
19-4-1-2
53-10-4-5

109-22-17-12 Better than form, likes to stay wide, main danger

53-3-10-16
42-4-2-3
44-4-4-11

Comments

Steady record here, prefer out wide, tested
Scratched

Better for the run when resuming, threat
Resuming, talented when fit, hard to hold out
Scratched

Owns a handy 25.61 PB here, can run a drum

Needs to lead, wide runner in seven a worry
Capable but needs things his own way, place
Placed in six of his past eight, must keep safe

Trainer

P Pace (Scarsdale)

R Gladman (Ballarat)

S Brincat (Albanvale)

M Zammit (Exford)

J Wickham (Lara)

S Waycott (Springhurst)
D Bewley (Pentland Hills)
C Hose (Lara)

J Formosa (Heathcote)
A Gibbons (Corio)

3:08PM

(VIC time)
450 Metres
Grade 5T3
Odds APM 58
$10.00 $2863| |
$99.00810571| ;b
$6.00 $3690| of ]
$4.20 $1905| 4
$99.00 $4257| S ]
$4.00 $3091 j
$6.50 $8348
$10.00 $3017| CE——]
P2

$12.00 $2373
$6.00 $3969

10 72727772

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Box Quinella 3,4,7,10 ($10 for 166.67%)

Race

v

Box Greyhound
REMEMBER WHAT (NSW) [5]
[—m—\)\/INCKIE BALE (NSW) [5]

3 TROJAN PACKAGE (NSW) [5]
OUR LAST HOPE [5]

5 RIRNGCHIER S
VALLETTA DIVA [5]

y2AllS\WANNY RIVER [5]

8 MY BOY HARVEY [5]

&/ CHAN-DRIMEISLRes.
o1

i OfPANDORA'S RAPTOR [5] (5)

Flexi4: 6-VALLETTADIVA 8-MY BOY HARVEY 3-TROJAN PACKAGE 1- REMEMBER WHAT

Form

87623
42413
76567
52862
23535
411F5
58882
67182
67447
83487

History
52-11-5-3
19-3-1-4
76-10-11-8
41-3-6-1
34-4-3-7
23-3-4-1
64-5-11-7
37-4-6-5
54-5-4-7
92-9-6-16

PAUA OF BUDDY AT STUD

VALLETTA DIVA (6) will find this easier than her most recent racing and she should be off and gone mid race. MY BOY
HARVEY (8) is racing with confidence and he will get plenty of room early on. TROJAN PACKAGE (3) has claims.

Comments

Pushes up the track but has early pace, respect

Wide runner underneath is a worry, place
No luck of late, this is easier, can threaten
Far from disgraced last time, place again
Scratched

Drops in class, can cross and lead, go close
Front runner, just not racing well enough, no
Back in form, good turn of foot, main danger
Scratched

Lacking confidence, will struggle if runs

Trainer

M Giddings (Heathcote)

L Harris (Devon Meadows)
T Samantzis (Pentland Hills)
D Knight (Talbot)

L Bicchieri (Fawkner)

J Nicholls (Melton West)

G Maxwell (Heathcote)

D Knight (Talbot)

R Mccullagh (Lara)

J Formosa (Heathcote)

3:32PM

(VIC time)

450 Metres
Grade 5T3

58 i 68
$4.60 $4423| |
$10.00 $3684|
$7.00 $2260| s
$8.00 $2542| 4
$99.00 $3268| 5
$3.40 $3110, °©
$16.00 $2008| '

8
$4.80 $2505
$99.00 $3823|
$21.00 $1800

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 6

Race

3

TOWN & COUNTRY LINE MARKING

BREAKDOWN (8) should have enough pace to cross and lead and he will be better for the run here two starts back.
JUST A BREW (3) has been placed in two of his past three and he should be in the mix again. FREEMAN BALE (1) has

the good draw

Flexi4: 8 -BREAKDOWN 3-JUSTABREW 1-FREEMANBALE 6-ASTON ARIELLE

Box Greyhound

FREEMAN BALE (NSW) [5]
— EANETTE\ALLE [l:]

3 JUST ABREW [5]
INDY DELTA [5]
5 SACRIFICIAL [5]
ASTON ARIELLE [5]
yAllARKANSAS [5]
g BREAKDOWN [5]
§# 4CAILAH'S PISTOL [5] (2)
) Ol NO RESERVE *+

Form

F7537
81878
47225
84364
56416
76573
66873
75647
44464

History
57-5-9-11
86-12-8-7
64-9-3-10
57-4-6-9
52-6-5-9
64-5-8-11
97-3-14-17
28-5-7-4
50-7-7-10

Comments

Drawn to get all the breaks, can threaten
Scratched

Placed in two of his past three, main danger
Solid effort here last time, can run a drum
Drawn to find bother, look to others

Tough draw but can ping the lids, keep safe
Every chance last time, may need it easier
Looks the leader, getting stronger, go close
Drops in class, rails draw suits, has claims

Trainer

L Harris (Devon Meadows)
D Knight (Talbot)

R Brewer (Camperdown)
R Baulch (Mortlake)

D Knight (Talbot)

A Mooney (Amherst)

S Bunchusri (Talbot)

S Boag (Smythes Creek)
N Walsh (Tullamarine)

3:54PM

(VIC time)

545 Metres
Grade 5 T3

$6.00 $4762
$99.00 $1803
$6.50 $2845
$8.00 $2637
$21.00 $4843
$6.00 $3204
$12.00 $1801
$3.40 $8970
$4.00 $5051
$

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 8
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SWEET NETTY'S CATERING

REMO ADALI (2) can come out running and she is racing with great confidence at present. MORAINE MILEY (3) is
another with early speed and she can follow the two through early on. ORSON AS (7) has a nice turn of foot.

Race

9

Flexi 4: 2 - REMO ADALLI

3-MORAINE MILEY 7-ORSONAS 10 -BRILEY RIOT

Box Greyhound Comments Trainer

LEAVE ME IN [7] 44273  12-1-31 Talented but will push up the track, place D Jarvis (Sydenham) $4.60 $367
[ENSSREMO ADALLI [7] 84332 38-1-9-8 Looks the leader, racing with confidence, danger D Knight (Talbot) $4.00 $2276
3 MORAINE MILEY [7] 33523 22-1-2-6 Consistent type, settles on the pace, threat B Robertson -leech (Smeaton) $6.50 $1094
MR. BOOT BOOT [7] 53753 14-1-0-2 Too much pace underneath, place claims best J Frewin (Anakie) $9.00 $888

5 RIVERDALE TURBO [7] 67742 23-1-1-5 Front runner, every chance last time, tested C Abela (Little River) $10.00 $1178
DARK BEFORE DAWN [7] 75573 13-1-0-1 Lack of early speed is a worry, prefer others K Ross (Mount Glasgow) $12.00 $360
yABIORSON AS [7] 52672 19-1-4-4 Far from disgraced last time, must respect B Robertson -leech (Smeaton) $8.00 $1146
8 RANDABELLAA 76563 7-1-1-1 Scratched J Wickham (Lara) $99.00 $600
OQF JRLATN RSN AMALILRES 72165 7-1-1-0 Scratched J Wickham (Lara) $99.00 $1056

L OMIBRILEY RIOT [7] (8) 52178 9-1-2-0 Better than her past two, must keep safe C Bermingham (Mount Mercer) $6.00 $1677

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Box Trifecta 2,3,7 ($10 for 166.67%)

4:12PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres
Tier 3 - Grade 7

Race

10

Box Greyhound

BALLARAT FUNCTION CENTRE

BLACKPOOL VIPER (5) will find this easier than his most recent racing and he can burn them off mid race. PELICAN
FLYER (3) has a good record here and she will be in the firing line from the outset. ZAPPER BALE (1) has the good draw

Flexi4: 5-BLACKPOOL VIPER 3-PELICAN FLYER 1-ZAPPER BALE 8-HARBOUR LIGHTS

Form

History Comments Trainer

ZAPPER BALE (NSW) [6] 55257 8-2-1-0 Solid muster, has the good draw, threat D Gibbons (Avalon) $6.00 $2823
RUNNING RIVER [6] 88383 47-2-4-8 Needs to lead, too much pace outside, no M Davis (Heathcote) $10.00 $1098
PELICAN FLYER [6] 26443 17-2-2-4 Good record here, has early speed, danger B Mcrae (Smythes Creek) $3.60 $2428
SICILY [6] 18651 7-2-1-0 Strong type but the draw is a worry, place K Lloyd (Anakie) $9.00 $2216
BLACKPOOL VIPER [6] 25257 12-2-3-0 Well graded, can burn mid race, take catching A Kenyon (Lara) $3.20 $3612
AGGREGATE [6] 62826 20-2-5-2 Solid effort two runs back, can run a drum A Gibbons (Corio) $10.00 $2664
GO GO DAISY [6] 63753 29-2-3-5 Needs to lead, unlikely to cross, next time V Millington (Great Western) $10.00 $469
HARBOUR LIGHTS [6] 87216 9-2-2-0 Solid muster, can stay wide, must respect P Frost (Heathcote) $8.00 $2184
HARTLAND-DUKE-{6]-Res 51214 10-2-1-0 Showing promise, early speed, major player J Formosa (Heathcote) $6.00 $2370

54237 30-2-3-6 Hasn't won for a little while, prefer to watch R Wood (Warragul) $21.00 $2096

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 5

4:27PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres
Tier 3 - Grade 6

68

R 727
10 772

Race SPORTSBET SAME RACE MULTI
BLACKPOOL TRIP (6) continues to improve with each run and he should be off and gone through the bend. THAT'S
RARE (4) has been placed in three of six here and she can settle on the speed. TINKER DAN (3) won't be too far away
late.
Flexi4: 6 - BLACKPOOL TRIP 4-THAT'S RARE 3-TINKER DAN 2 - ORSON KING

Form Comments Trainer

Box Greyhound

History

SLEEK MONIQUE [5] 12341 31-5-3-3 Steady record here, can push wide, risky M Lloyd (Anakie) $9.00 $3330

=) ""ORSON KING [5] 71126  95-17-9-8 Led for a long way two runs back, respect J Formosa (Heathcote) $4.60 $4349
3 TINKER DAN [5] 78144 66-9-14-6 Drops in class, quick PB here, major player M Giddings (Heathcote) $4.00 $5171
THAT'S RARE [5] 23483 55-4-13-8  Has the speed to cross early on, danger S Baulch (Mortlake) $6.50 $4055

5 HARTLAND PRINCE [9] 52447 51-4-7-6 Down on confidence, gets crowded early, tested J Formosa (Heathcote) $10.00 $4554
BLACKPOOL TRIP [5] 11861 7-3-0-0 Shows promise, can come out running, yes A Kenyon (Lara) $4.00 $2853
yARIELUE RISE [5] 16618 14-3-5-1 Find this harder than his racing to date, tested K Jackson (Kamarooka) $12.00 $3678

8 SEANCE SAM [5] 64641 40-7-6-3 Prefer inside but has good muster, place claims A Gibbons (Corio) $7.50 $4236

g BUGS{SIR 41226 149-17-20-19 Yet to win here in 18 attempts, outclassed J Formosa (Heathcote) $16.00 $3083
10 |SAlARS CREW S Res 18237 69-12-12-10 Solid record here, place claims if runs L Bicchieri (Fawkner) $8.00 $4831

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 6

4:53PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres
Grade 5T3

68

Y2772
0 P22

Race

12

WE'LL MISS YOU AMANDA FEWELL

ZIPPY WIESMAN (5) is normally very reliable at box rise and he should have the pace to cross and lead. VALLETTA
DASH (8) is better than her past few runs and she can work into the mix in the middle stages. BAIJIU (1) returned to form
last time

Flexi4: 5-ZIPPY WIESMAN 8-VALLETTADASH 1-BAlJIU 2-BORROWED TIME

Form Trainer

Box Greyhound

History Comments

BAIJIU [5] 15571 10-3-0-1 Returned to form last time, can threaten M Johnson (Ross Creek) $3.60 $2052

7 BORROWED TIME [5] 76231 25-4-4-2 Good record here, solid muster, keep safe C Hose (Lara) $4.60 $3104
3 KEMPTON BALE (NSW) [5] 44577 103-12-11-16 Down on confidence, gets back early, no R Weightman (Haddon) $10.00 $2072
IEENA BALE (NSWA 5] 24477 46-4-9-8 No luck of late, has some talent, place L Harris (Devon Meadows) $9.00 $3410

5 ZIPPY WIESMAN [5] 51416 103-19-13-11 Drops in class, can cross early, go close D Knight (Talbot) $4.00 $5253
JUICE [5] 13188 109-14-14-15 Front runner, too much pace in this event J Formosa (Heathcote) $8.00 $5653

YA VISTY AMY [5] 43234 73-6-17-10  Never too far away in this company, place R Wood (Warragul) $12.00 $5226

8 VALLETTA DASH [5] 64765 19-4-3-2 No luck of late, will get room early, danger J Nicholls (Melton West) $7.50 $3984

0 MYGIRLPIPERISIRS 16127 34-4-6-4 Has early speed, respect from a wide draw D Weightman (Dean) $8.00 $2343
10 |ELANGALS Res 88745 33-7-3-1 Racing many lengths below his best, place B Robertson -leech (Smeaton) $12.00 $3126

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 5

5:12PM

(VIC time)

390 Metres
Grade 5T3

68

R 22
0 772222772
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